

J.Misc. 61 of 2019

Order No. 31, dated 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the amendment petition dated 04.07.2022, filed by the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P has filed one petition praying for adjournment on the ground of illness of his son as stated therein.

No objection raised by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

The adjournment petition is considered and allowed as **last chance**.

To 26.11.2025 for hearing of the amendment petition dated 04.07.2022, filed by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.