

J.Misc. 61 of 2019

Order No. 33, dated 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

O.P. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files show cause petition.

The show cause petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard.

Cause shown by the petitioner is found sufficient and is **accepted**.

To 06.03.2026 for hearing of the amendment petition dated 04.07.2022
filed by the petitioner.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Medinipur.